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Dear Parents/ Carers, 
 
 
On behalf of all at St Mary's School, Happy New Year to all our families and welcome back. It 
has been lovely to see everyone again and hear all about your Christmas breaks. 

 

Staffing News 
 

We welcome Mrs. Hodson to the role of Site Supervisor and Miss Strahand who has joined our 
school team. 
 
At present we are not fully staffed in the office, so there may be a delay in responding to 
emails. Should you wish to get in touch please phone the school office on 729881. This is the 
best way to leave messages 
 
You can of course reach me in person on the school yard daily and/ or via my emails at 
Head@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

‘Loved and Inspired by Mary ….   

We shine and learn as a family of God’ 

http://www.lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk/
mailto:head@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk
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All staff also are available daily and via email and addresses are once more included 
below for your reference. 
 
Teacher Email address 

Miss Bennett Bennett@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Mrs Sullivan Sullivan@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Mrs. Ellis Ellis@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Mr Catterall Catterall@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Mr Taylor Taylor@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 
Teaching Assistants  

Miss Harrison Harrison@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Mrs Coulter Coulter@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Mrs Reid Reid@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Strahand Strahand@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Mrs Royles Royles@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

Miss Calvert calvert@lea-st-marys.lancs.sch.uk 

 

 

 

Our See Saw App as always is used to shared learning and again please do not send 
urgent messages via this as, if staff are teaching, in meetings etc. these may not be picked 
up  

 
 
 

After School Club and Breakfast Club 
 
Booking forms are once more available in the Office should you require copies. Please note: 
We do require payment at the time of booking to secure a place.  
 
 
 

Extra Curricular Clubs 
 
All Extra Curricular clubs will commence next week w/c 15.01.24 
 
 
 

Christmas Raffle – St. Mary’s Church 
 
I would like to thank everyone for supporting the St. Mary’s Church Raffle. The Parish have 
very kindly donated half of all monies raised to our School. We have a total of £264.75.  
This money will be shared between our Helping Hands Charity and our school Library. 
Thank you again to everyone for your support and generosity.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Helping Hands 
 
With the support or St. Mary’s Parish we have a created a ‘Helping Hands Fund’ – This 
means we have a stock of tinned food/ non-perishable items and toiletries …So, if you 
ever need a little ‘Helping Hand’ please just ask and we can gladly put a pack together. 
 

Dates for your diary 
W/C 15.01.24    -Extra Curricular Clubs commence 

16.1.24                                      -  Kurling competition- Class 4 representatives 
23.1.24                                      - Key Stage One parental meeting- SATS information 
24.1.24                                      - Class 3 – History Experience (Letter to follow) 
25.1.24                                      - Class 2 Fire Service visit in school 
31.1.24                                      - Class 4 History visit (Letter to follow) 
09.02.24                                    - School closes for half term at 3.15 pm 
19.2.24                                    - School re opens at 08.55 am 

 

 

 

Celebrations Awards 
 

 

 

 
 

At St. Mary’s School we 

“Live our lives as Jesus taught us,  

Work hard together to achieve our best,  

Respect each other and the world around us, 

Have fun and enjoy learning!” 

 

 Faith in Action Award ‘EAT’ Award Winner 

Explore, Active, Think 

creatively 

Welfare Award Winner 

Class 1 Ruairidh Houlding Matthew Williams  
Ella- Grace McLaughlin 

Class 2 Ava Capper Maisie Wilson 

Class 3 Louisa Nelson Freddie Nelson 
Noah Foxall- Holmes  

Class 4 Eden Heslop  Finney Griffiths  



                                                                                               

                                                                                                          

                                                                                                   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


